| DOCKETED               |  |
|------------------------|--|
| Docket<br>Number:      | 15-AFC-01  |
| <b>Project Title:</b>  | Puente Power Project   |
| TN #:                  | 214519   |
|                        | Substitution of Attorney Representing Intervenors Sierra Club, Environmental Coalition, and Environmental Defense Center |
| Description:           | N/A  |
| Filer:                 | Brian Segee  |
| Organization:          | Environmental Defense Center   |
| <b>Submitter Role:</b> | Intervenor   |
| Submission Date:       | 11/17/2016 3:55:39 PM  |
| Docketed Date:         | 11/17/2016   |



November 17, 2016

Mr. Robert Oglesby Executive Director California Energy Commission 1516 Ninth Street Sacramento, CA 95814

RE: Puente Power Project (15-AFC-01): Substitution of Attorney Representing Intervenors Sierra Club, Environmental Coalition, and Environmental Defense Center to Proof of Service List

Dear Mr. Oglesby:

Please remove me (bsegee@environmentaldefensecenter.org) to the Proof of Service list for the proposed Puente Power Project (15-AFC-01), and substitute Alicia Roessler (aroessler@environmentaldefensecenter.org). Her mailing address is Environmental Defense Center, 906 Garden Street, Santa Barbara, CA 93101, and phone number is (805) 963-1622. Ms. Roessler prefers e-mail service in this proceeding. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely Yours,

/s/ Brian Segee

Brian Segee ENVIRONMENTAL DEFENSE CENTER

Attorney for Intervenors Sierra Club, Environmental Coalition, and Environmental Defense Center